
2023-24 Bus Routes

LADYSMITH ROUTE

STOP AM PM Friday PM COMMENTS

2nd Ave
Ladysmith

7:27 4:20 1:29 Approx at 1116
2nd Avenue

Cedar Park &
Ride

7:35 4:13 1:22 Northbound AM/
Southbound PM

Stonecrop
Rd/Swordfish
**

7:49 4:00 1:09 Across from
mailboxes

Ranchview &
Richardson

7:53 3:57 1:06 Corner or
Ranchview &
Richardson

Extension &
Roberta Rd W

7:56 3:54 1:03 Transit stop

Bruce & 8th 8:06 3:44 12:53 Transit stop

Bruce & 6th 8:09 3:41 12:51 Transit stop

Park & 5th ** 8:12 3:38 12:48 Transit stop

NCS 8:20 3:30 12:40

** New Stop



PARKSVILLE ROUTE

STOP AM PM Friday PM COMMENTS

Craig &
Despard

7:30 4:25 1:35 AM- Craig and
Despard
PM- outside the
school on Craig

Martindale &
Hwy

7:33 4:22 1:31 Transit stop near
Orange bridge

Franklins Gull
Way

7:35 4:20 1:29 Behind museum

Delanice & NW
Bay Rd

7:39 4:10 1:25 Transit stop

Red Gap Store
NW Bay Rd

7:43 4:06 1:11 Transit stop

Hwy &
Summerset **

7:48 NA NA Transit stop

Jinglepot &
Monterey/
Cavendish **

8:12 3:31 12:46 Transit stop

NCS 8:20 3:25 12:40

** New Stop



NANAIMO ROUTE

STOP AM PM Friday PM COMMENTS

Lantzville &
Peterson

7:30 4:20 1:35 Transit stop

Dover &
Blueback **

7:35 4:15 1:30 Transit stop
closest to 7/11

Hammond Bay
& Clipper

7:41 4:09 1:24 Transit stop

Hammond Bay
& Dunn

7:44 4:06 1:21 Transit stop

Hammond Bay
& Malaspina **

7:45 4:05 1:20 Transit stop

Hammond Bay
& Planta

7:47 4:03 1:18 Transit stop

Hammond Bay
& Nottingham

7:49 4:01 1:16 Transit stop

Departure Bay &
Little John Way

7:53 3:56 1:12 Transit stop

Uplands &
Emerald

7:59 3:51 1:06 Transit stop

Uplands &
Bournemouth

8:02 3:48 1:03 Transit stop

Mostar/Dunster/
Jordan **

8:07 3:42 12:58 Transit stop:
Nr Dunster AM
Nr Jordan PM

NCS 8:20 3:35 12:50 Transit stop

** New Stop

Rev. Sept 21/23


